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23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46

07.06

07.08
07.09
07.14
07.18
07.20
07.23
07.25
07.29
07.32
07.35

07.39

07.43
07.50

07.55

07.56
07.59
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.06
08.08

15.48

15.50
15.51
15.54
15.58
15.59
16.02
16.05
16.08
16.09
16.11

16.12

16.16
16.24

16.29

16.30
16.33
16.36
16.39
16.44
16.47
16.51

23.35

23.37
23.38
23.40
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52

23.53

23.58
00.03

00.06

00.07
00.08
00.10
00.11
00.13
00.14
00.15

07.24

07.26
07.28
07.32
07.37
07.39
07.42
07.44
07.47
07.50
07.54

07.58

08.01
08.08

08.13

08.14
08.16
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25

16.08

16.10
16.11
16.14
16.18
16.20
16.23
16.25
16.29
16.30
16.31

16.33

16.37
16.45

16.50

16.51
16.53
16.56
17.00
17.05
17.08
17.11

00.00

00.02
00.03
00.05
00.08
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.16
00.17

00.19

00.23
00.28

00.31

00.32
00.34
00.35
00.37
00.38
00.39
00.41

07.44

07.46
07.48
07.53
07.57
07.59
08.02
08.04
08.07
08.09
08.12

08.15

08.19
08.26

08.30

08.31
08.33
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.42

16.24

16.26
16.27
16.30
16.34
16.36
16.39
16.41
16.45
16.46
16.47

16.49

16.53
17.01

17.06

17.07
17.09
17.13
17.17
17.23
17.25
17.29

08.00

08.07
08.11
08.20
08.24
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.34
08.36
08.39

08.42

08.46
08.53

08.57

08.58
09.00
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.09

16.42

16.44
16.45
16.48
16.52
16.54
16.57
16.59
17.03
17.04
17.06

17.07

17.11
17.19

17.25

17.26
17.28
17.32
17.36
17.42
17.44
17.48

08.20

08.27
08.31
08.40
08.44
08.46
08.49
08.51
08.54
08.56
08.58

09.01

09.05
09.11

09.14

09.15
09.17
09.19
09.20
09.22
09.23
09.25

17.02

17.04
17.05
17.09
17.14
17.16
17.19
17.21
17.25
17.27
17.28

17.30

17.34
17.42

17.47

17.48
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.04
18.07
18.10

08.40

08.51
08.54
09.03
09.08
09.10
09.12
09.14
09.17
09.18
09.20

09.22

09.25
09.31

09.35

09.36
09.37
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.46

17.22

17.24
17.25
17.29
17.34
17.36
17.39
17.41
17.45
17.47
17.48

17.50

17.54
18.03

18.08

18.09
18.12
18.15
18.19
18.24
18.26
18.30

09.00

09.11
09.14
09.24
09.28
09.30
09.33
09.34
09.37
09.39
09.40

09.42

09.46
09.52

09.55

09.56
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.06

17.42

17.44
17.45
17.49
17.54
17.56
17.59
18.02
18.06
18.07
18.09

18.11

18.15
18.24

18.30

18.31
18.33
18.36
18.40
18.45
18.48
18.51

09.20

09.30
09.34
09.43
09.48
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.57
09.58
10.00

10.01

10.04
10.10

10.14

10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.24

18.02

18.04
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.21
18.25
18.26
18.28

18.30

18.34
18.43

18.49

18.50
18.52
18.55
18.59
19.03
19.06
19.09

09.40

09.47
09.50
10.00
10.04
10.06
10.09
10.10
10.13
10.14
10.15

10.17

10.20
10.26

10.29

10.30
10.32
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.40

18.22

18.24
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.35
18.38
18.41
18.45
18.46
18.48

18.50

18.54
19.03

19.09

19.10
19.12
19:15
19.18
19.22
19.24
19.28
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10.03

10.07
10.09
10.16
10.21
10.23
10.25
10.27
10.30
10.31
10.32

10.33

10.36
10.42

10.46

10.47
10.48
10.50
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.56

18.42

18.44
18.45
18.49
18.53
18.55
18.58
19.01
19.05
19.06
19.08

19.09

19.13
19.23

19.29

19.30
19.32
19.35
19.38
19.42
19.44
19.48

10.25

10.29
10.31
10.38
10.43
10.45
10.47
10.49
10.52
10.53
10.54

10.55

10.58
11.05

11.09

11.10
11.11
11.13
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.20

19.02

19.04
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.19
19.23
19.25
19.26

19.28

19.32
19.41

19.48

19.49
19.51
19.53
19.56
20.00
20.02
20.06

10.50

10.54
10.56
11.03
11.07
11.09
11.12
11.14
11.17
11.18
11.19

11.20

11.24
11.30

11.34

11.35
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.42
11.43
11.45

19.22

19.24
19.25
19.28
19.32
19.34
19.37
19.39
19.43
19.45
19.46

19.48

19.52
20.01

20.07

20.08
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.22

11.10

11.14
11.16
11.22
11.26
11.28
11.31
11.33
11.36
11.37
11.38

11.39

11.43
11.49

11.53

11.54
11.56
11.58
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.04

19.42

19.44
19.45
19.48
19.52
19.54
19.57
19.59
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07

20.11
20.20

20.26

20.27
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.36
20.38
20.41

11.35

11.39
11.41
11.47
11.51
11.53
11.56
11.58
12.01
12.02
12.03

12.04

12.08
12.14

12.18

12.19
12.21
12.23
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.30

20.02

20.04
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.13
20.16
20.18
20.22
20.23
20.24

20.26

20.30
20.39

20.45

20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.54
20.56
20.59

12.05

12.07
12.08
12.12
12.16
12.18
12.21
12.22
12.25
12.26
12.27

12.29

12.32
12.39

12.43

12.44
12.45
12.47
12.49
12.51
12.52
12.54

20.20

20.22
20.23
20.26
20.29
20.31
20.34
20.36
20.40
20.41
20.42

20.44

20.48
20.56

21.02

21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.14

12.40

12.42
12.43
12.47
12.51
12.53
12.56
12.57
13.00
13.01
13.03

13.04

13.08
13.14

13.19

13.20
13.21
13.23
13.25
13.27
13.28
13.30

20.37

20.39
20.40
20.43
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.57
20.58
20.59

21.01

21.04
21.11

21.15

21.16
21.18
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

SEWGEW

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B
Galadari Driving School

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop

Al Twar, Union Cooperative
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel

Damascus Road 1

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 4

Al Qusais Industrial Area

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

SEWGEW

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B
Galadari Driving School

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop

Al Twar, Union Cooperative
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel

Damascus Road 1

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 4

Al Qusais Industrial Area

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

SEWNGEWS] LN |

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B
Galadari Driving School

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop

Al Twar, Union Cooperative
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel

Damascus Road 1

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 4

Al Qusais Industrial Area

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter - Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter

05.00

05.02
05.03
05.05
05.07
05.08
05.10
05.11
05.12
05.14
05.16

05.18

05.23
05.27

05.30

05.31
05.33
05.34
05.36
05.38
05.40
05.42

12.52

12.54
12.55
12.58
13.03
13.05
13.08
13.10
13.13
13.14
13.15

13.17

13.21
13.26

13.30

13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.38
13.40
13.42

20.30

20.32
20.33
20.36
20.40
20.42
20.45
20.47
20.50
20.51
20.53

20.54

20.58
21.04

21.08

21.09
21.11
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.20

05.30

05.32
05.33
05.35
05.38
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.43
05.45
05.47

05.49

05.54
05.58

06.01

06.02
06.04
06.06
06.07
06.09
06.10
06.12

13.14

13.16
13.17
13.22
13.27
13.29
13.32
13.34
13.37
13.38
13.39

13.41

13.45
13.50

13.54

13.55
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.03
14.05
14.08

20.52

20.54
20.55
20.58
21.02
21.04
21.07
21.09
21.12
21.13
21.14

21.16

21.20
21.26

21.30

21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.37
21.39
21.42

06.00

06.02
06.03
06.05
06.08
06.09
06.11
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.17

06.19

06.24
06.29

06.32

06.33
06.34
06.36
06.38
06.40
06.41
06.43

13.38

13.40
13.41
13.46
13.51
13.53
13.56
13.58
14.01
14.02
14.03

14.05

14.08
14.14

14.17

14.18
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.26
14.28
14.31

21.22

21.24
21.25
21.28
21.32
21.33
21.36
21.38
21.41
21.42
21.43

21.45

21.49
P55

21.59

22.00
22.01
22.03
22.05
22.08
22.11
22.15

06.20

06.22
06.23
06.25
06.28
06.29
06.31
06.32
06.34
06.36
06.37

06.39

06.44
06.49

06.52

06.53
06.55
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.01
07.03

14.00

14.03
14.05
14.11
14.17
14.19
14.22
14.24
14.27
14.28
14.29

14.31

14.34
14.40

14.43

14.44
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.52
14.54
14.57

21.54

21.56
21.57
22.00
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.08
22.11
22.12
22.14

22l

22.19
22.25

22.29

22.30
22.31
22.33
22.35
22.38
22.41
22.45

06.40

06.42
06.43
06.45
06.48
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.56
06.57

06.59

07.04
07.09

07.12

07.13
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.21
07.23

14.25

14.28
14.30
14.36
14.42
14.44
14.47
14.49
14.52
14.53
14.54

14.56

14.59
15.05

15.08

15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.18
15.20
15.23

22.30

22.31
22.32
22.35
22.38
22.39
22.41
22.43
22.46
22.47
22.49

22.50

22.54
23.00

23.04

23.05
23.06
23.08
23.09
23.12
23.14
23.19

07.00

07.02
07.03
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.11
07.13
07.15
07.16
07.18

07.20

07.24
07.29

07.33

07.34
07.35
07.37
07.39
07.41
07.42
07.43

14.50

14.53
14.55
15.01
15.05
15.06
15.09
15.10
15.13
15.14
15.16

15.17

15.21
15.27

15.30

15.31
15.33
15.35
15.37
15.40
15.42
15.45

23.00

23.01
23.02
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.10
23.12
23.14
23.15
23.17

23.18

23.23
23.29

23.32

23.33
23.35
23.36
23.38
23.40
23.42
23.47

07.20

07.22
07.23
07.25
07.28
07.29
07.31
07.33
07.35
07.36
07.38

07.40

07.44
07.49

07.53

07.54
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.02
08.04

15.17

15.19
15.21
15.25
15.29
15.31
15.33
15.35
15.38
15.39
15.40

15.42

15.46
15.51

15.55

15.56
15.57
15.59
16.02
16.05
16.07
16.10

23.30

23.31
23.32
23.35
23.37
23.38
23.40
23.42
23.44
23.45
23.46

23.48

23.53
23.58

00.01

00.02
00.04
00.05
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.14

07.40

07.42
07.43
07.45
07.49
07.50
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.57
07.58

08.00

08.04
08.10

08.13

08.14
08.16
08.18
08.20
08.21
08.22
08.24

15.40

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.52
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.01
16.02
16.03

16.05

16.09
16.15

16.18

16.19
16.21
16.23
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.34

00.00

00.01
00.02
00.05
00.07
00.08
00.10
00.11
00.13
00.14
00.16

00.17

00.23
00.28

00.32

00.33
00.34
00.36
00.37
00.38
00.40
00.42

08.00

08.02
08.03
08.05
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.19

08.20

08.24
08.30

08.33

08.34
08.36
08.38
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.44

16.00

16.02
16.03
16.07
16.11
16.13
16.16
16.18
16.21
16.22
16.23

16.25

16.29
16.35

16.39

16.40
16.41
16.43
16.46
16.49
16.51
16.55

08.20

08.22
08.23
08.25
08.29
08.30
08.32
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.39

08.40

08.44
08.50

08.53

08.54
08.56
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.04

16.20

16.22
16.23
16.27
16.31
16.33
16.36
16.38
16.41
16.42
16.44

16.45

16.49
16.55

16.59

17.00
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.10
17.12
17.16

08.40

08.42
08.43
08.45
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.54
08.56
08.57
08.59

09.00

09.03
09.08

09.12

09.13
09.14
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.21
09.23

16.38

16.40
16.41
16.45
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.56
16.59
17.00
17.02

17.03

17.07
17.13

17.18

17.19
17.20
17.22
17.25
17.28
17.31
17.34

09.00

09.02
09.03
09.06
09.09
09.10
09.13
09.14
09.17
09.18
09.19

09.21

09.24
09.29

09.32

09.33
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.44

16.55

16.57
16.58
17.03
17.08
17.10
17.13
17.15
17.19
17.20
17.21

17.23

17.26
17.33

17.37

17.38
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.50
17.54

09.20

09.22
09.23
09.26
09.29
09.30
09.33
09.34
09.37
09.38
09.39

09.41

09.44
09.49

09.52

09.53
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.04

17.13

17.15
17.17
17.23
17.28
17.30
17.33
17.36
17.39
17.41
17.42

17.44

17.47
17.54

17.58

17.59
18.01
18.03
18.06
18.09
18.12
18.15

09.40

09.42
09.43
09.46
09.49
09.51
09.53
09.55
09.58
09.59
10.00

10.01

10.04
10.10

10.13

10.14
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.25

17.32

17.34
17.36
17.42
17.47
17.49
17.52
17.55
17.58
18.00
18.01

18.03

18.07
18.14

18.18

18.19
18.21
18.23
18.26
18.29
18.32
18.35

10.00

10.02
10.03
10.06
10.10
10.11
10.14
10.16
10.19
10.20
10.21

10.22

10.25
10.31

10.34

10.35
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.42
10.43
10.46

17.52

17.54
17.56
18.01
18.06
18.08
18.11
18.13
18.17
18.18
18.20

18.21

18.25
18.33

18.37

18.38
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.48
18.51
18.54
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10.22

10.24
10.25
10.28
10.32
10.33
10.36
10.38
10.41
10.42
10.43

10.44

10.47
10.53

10.56

10.57
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.04
11.05
11.08

18.12

18.14
18.15
18.19
18.23
18.25
18.28
18.31
18.34
18.36
18.37

18.39

18.43
18.50

18.55

18.56
18.57
18.59
19.02
19.05
19.08
i€l

10.42

10.44
10.45
10.48
10.52
10.53
10.56
10.58
11.01
11.02
11.03

11.04

11.07
11.13

11.16

11.17
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.28

18.30

18.32
18.33
18.37
18.41
18.43
18.46
18.49
18.52
18.54
18.55

18.57

19.01
19.08

19.13

19.14
19.15
7[C)17
19.20
19.23
19.26
i)

11.04

11.06
11.07
11.10
11.14
1115
11.18
11.20
11.23
11.24
11.25

11.27

11.30
11.35

11.39

11.40
11.41
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.50

18.50

18.52
18.53
18.57
19.01
19.03
19.06
19.09
19.12
19.14
19.15

19.17

19.21
19.28

19.33

19.34
19.35
19.37
19.40
19.43
19.45
19.49

11.26

11.28
11.29
11.32
11.36
11.37
11.40
11.42
11.45
11.46
11.47

11.49

11.52
L5 7

12.01

12.02
12.03
12.05
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.13

19.10

19.12
19.13
19.16
19.21
19.23
19.26
19.28
19.32
19.33
19.35

19.36

19.40
19.48

19.52

19.53
19.55
19.57
19.59
20.02
20.04
20.07

11.48

11.50
11.51
11.54
11.58
k59
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.09

12.10

12.13
12.19

12.22

12.23
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.32
12.34

19.30

19.32
19.33
19.36
19.41
19.43
19.46
19.48
19.52
19.53
19.55

19.56

20.00
20.07

20.12

20.13
20.14
20.16
20.18
20.20
20.22
20.25

12.10

12.12
12.13
12.16
12.21
12.23
12.25
12.27
12.30
12.31
12.32

12.34

12.37
12.42

12.46

12.47
12.48
12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.58

19.47

19.49
19.50
19.53
19.58
20.00
20.03
20.05
20.08
20.09
20.11

20.12

20.16
20.23

20.28

20.29
20.30
20.32
20.33
20.36
20.38
20.41

12.30

12.32
12.33
12.36
12.41
12.43
12.45
12.47
12.50
12.51
12.52

12.54

12.57
13.02

13.06

13.07
13.08
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.18

20.08

20.10
20.11
20.14
20.18
20.20
20.23
20.25
20.28
20.29
20.31

20.32

20.36
20.43

20.48

20.49
20.50
20.52
20.53
20.56
20.58
21.01

Cosuad
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter - Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter

a’:n.cl.'uaﬂ ua“.uaﬁ." &M = a,‘t.cl.i..a.“ ua*aﬁ.“ a.ba.e

Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 05.00 05.30 05.55 06.20 06.35 06.50 07.06 07.24 07.44 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.20 09.40 10.03 10.25 10.50 11.10 11.35 12.05 12.40 Lsbial) anaill dbos
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A 05.02 05.32 05.57 06.22 06.37 06.52 07.08 07.26 07.46 08.07 08.27 08.51 09.11 09.30 09.47 10.07 10.29 10.54 11.14 11.39 12.07 12.42 ii“:\stuanuaznai\]
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B 05.03 05.33 05.58 06.23 06.38 06.53 07.09 07.28 07.48 08.11 08.31 08.54 09.14 09.34 09.50 10.09 10.31 10.56 11.16 11.41 12.08 12.43 o deliall auadll
Galadari Driving School 05.05 05.35 06.00 06.26 06.41 06.56 07.14 07.32 07.53 08.20 08.40 09.03 09.24 09.43 10.00 10.16 10.38 11.03 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.47 S laall 3L @alas) g I0IS S 5
Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.08 05.38 06.04 06.30 06.45 07.00 07.18 07.37 07.57 08.24 08.44 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.04 10.21 10.43 11.07 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.51 el jaraill
Damascus Road 4 05.09 05.39 06.05 06.31 06.46 07.01 07.20 07.39 07.59 08.26 08.46 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.06 10.23 10.45 11.09 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.53 L- Gl
Damascus Road 3 05.11 05.41 06.07 06.33 06.48 07.04 07.23 07.42 08.02 08.29 08.49 09.12 09.33 09.52 10.09 10.25 10.47 11.12 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.56 Y- e @L:‘
Damascus Road 2 05.12 05.42 06.08 06.34 06.49 07.06 07.25 07.44 08.04 08.31 08.51 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.10 10.27 10.49 11.14 11.33 11.58 12.22 12.57 \’-L,a.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 1 05.13 05.43 06.10 06.36 06.51 07.10 07.29 07.47 08.07 08.34 08.54 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.13 10.30 10.52 11.17 11.36 12.01 12.25 13.00 ) - Bdiad @L:‘
Dubai Grand Hotel 05.14 05.44 06.12 06.38 06.53 07.13 07.32 07.50 08.09 08.36 08.56 09.18 09.39 09.58 10.14 10.31 10.53 11.18 11.37 12.02 12.26 13.01 Sl B
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 05.16 05.46 06.13 06.40 06.55 07.16 07.35 07.54 08.12 08.39 08.58 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.15 10.32 10.54 11.19 11.38 12.03 12.27 13.03 oial) et ) LA A e
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro 05.17 05.47 06.15 06.42 06.57 07.20 07.39 07.58 08.15 08.42 09.01 09.22 09.42 10.01 10.17 10.33 10.55 11.20 11.39 12.04 1229 13.04  las3 ol ddhiall 4 yie ol dbos
Bus Stop (2]
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 05.21 05.51 06.19 06.46 07.01 07.24 07.43 08.01 08.19 08.46 09.05 09.25 09.46 10.04 10.20 10.36 10.58 11.24 11.43 12.08 12.32 13.08 53g3ll 5 yie ol Al
Al Twar, Union Cooperative 05.26 05.56 06.25 06.52 07.08 07.31 07.50 08.08 08.26 08.53 09.11 09.31 09.52 10.10 10.26 10.42 11.05 11.30 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.14 Dlshll dlasll slaay) duman
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 05.29 05.59 06.28 06.55 07.13 07.36 07.55 08.13 08.30 08.57 09.14 09.35 09.55 10.14 10.29 10.46 11.09 11.34 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.19 oial) et ) LA A yae
School

Dubai Grand Hotel 05.30 06.00 06.29 06.56 07.14 07.37 07.56 08.14 08.31 08.58 09.15 09.36 09.56 10.15 10.30 10.47 11.10 11.35 11.54 12.19 12.44 13.20 Sl o
Damascus Road 1 05.31 06.02 06.31 06.58 07.16 07.40 07.59 08.16 08.33 09.00 09.17 09.37 09.58 10.16 10.32 10.48 11.11 11.37 11.56 12.21 12.45 13.21 ) - (B @LA
Damascus Road 2 05.33 06.03 06.32 06.59 07.19 07.43 08.02 08.19 08.36 09.03 09.19 09.40 10.00 10.18 10.34 10.50 11.13 11.39 11.58 12.23 12.47 13.23 V- G gl
Damascus Road 3 05.34 06.05 06.34 07.01 07.21 07.45 08.03 08.20 08.38 09.04 09.20 09.41 10.01 10.19 10.35 10.51 11.15 11.40 11.59 12.24 12.49 13.25 Y- e @L:
Damascus Road 4 05.36 06.06 06.35 07.02 07.22 07.46 08.05 08.22 08.39 09.05 09.22 09.42 10.03 10.21 10.36 10.53 11.16 11.42 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.27 i-&m;@l.:‘
Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.37 06.07 06.36 07.03 07.23 07.47 08.06 08.23 08.40 09.07 09.23 09.44 10.04 10.22 10.38 10.54 11.18 11.43 12.02 12.28 12.52 13.28 dcliall jaradll
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 05.38 06.09 06.38 07.05 07.25 07.49 08.08 08.25 08.42 09.09 09.25 09.46 10.06 10.24 10.40 10.56 11.20 11.45 12.04 12.30 12.54 13.30 Lcbial) jauaill dbas

Terminus

Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B
Galadari Driving School

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop

Al Twar, Union Cooperative
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel

Damascus Road 1

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 4

Al Qusais Industrial Area

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Monday to Wednesday

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A
Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B
Galadari Driving School

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Damascus Road 4

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 1

Dubai Grand Hotel

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro
Bus Stop

Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop

Al Twar, Union Cooperative
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel

Damascus Road 1

Damascus Road 2

Damascus Road 3

Damascus Road 4

Al Qusais Industrial Area

Al Qusais Industrial Area,
Terminus

13.10

13.12
13.13
13.18
13.22
13.24
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.34

13.35

13.39
13.45

13.50

13.51
13.52
13.54
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.01

20.55

20.57
20.58
21.01
21.04
21.06
21.09
21.11
21.14
21.15
21.16

21.17

21.21
21.27

21.32

21.33
21.34
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.44

13.45

13.47
13.48
13.53
13.57
13.59
14.02
14.03
14.06
14.08
14.09

14.11

14.15
14.23

14.28

14.29
14.30
14.33
14.35
14.37
14.39
14.42

21.10

21.12
21.13
21.15
21.19
21.20
21.23
21.25
21.28
21.29
21.30

21.32

21.35
21.42

21.46

21.47
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.54
21.56
21:59

14.15

14.17
14.18
14.22
14.26
14.27
14.30
14.31
14.34
14.36
14.37

14.39

14.43
14.51

14.56

14.57
14.59
15.01
15.04
15.08
15.10
15.13

21.40

21.42
21.43
21.45
21.49
21.50
21.53
21.55
21.58
21.59
22.00

22.01

22.05
22.11

22.14

2215
22.17
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.26

14.40

14.42
14.43
14.47
14.51
14.52
14.55
14.56
14.59
15.01
15.02

15.04

15.08
15.15

15.19

15.20
15.22
15.25
15.28
15.32
15.34
15.37

22.10

22.12
22.13
22.15
22.18
22.19
22.22
22.23
22.26
22.27
22.28

2

22.33
22.39

22.42

22.43
22.45
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.51
22.53

15.02

15.04
15.05
15.08
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.17
15.20
15.22
15.23

15.25

15.29
15.36

15.40

15.41
15.43
15.46
15.49
15.53
15.55
15.58

22.40

22.42
22.43
22.45
22.48
22.49
22.52
22.53
22.56
251
22.58

2259

23.04
23.09

23.12

23.13
23.15
23.16
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.22

15.28

15.30
15.31
15.34
15.38
15.39
15.42
15.43
15.46
15.47
15.49

15.50

15.54
16.02

16.07

16.08
16.10
16.13
16.17
16.21
16.24
16.29

23.05

23.07
23.08
23.10
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22

23.23

23.28
23.33

23.36

23.37
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46

15.48

15.50
15.51
15.54
15.58
15.59
16.02
16.05
16.08
16.09
16.11

16.12

16.16
16.24

16.29

16.30
16.33
16.36
16.39
16.44
16.47
16.51

23.35

23.37
23.38
23.40
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52

23.53

23.58
00.03

00.06

00.07
00.08
00.10
00.11
00.13
00.14
00.15

16.08

16.10
16.11
16.14
16.18
16.20
16.23
16.25
16.29
16.30
16.31

16.33

16.37
16.45

16.50

16.51
16.53
16.56
17.00
17.05
17.08
17.11

00.00

00.02
00.03
00.05
00.08
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.14
00.16
00.17

00.19

00.23
00.28

00.31

00.32
00.34
00.35
00.37
00.38
00.39
00.41

16.24

16.26
16.27
16.30
16.34
16.36
16.39
16.41
16.45
16.46
16.47

16.49

16.53
17.01

17.06

17.07
17.09
17.13
17.17
17.23
17.25
17.29

16.42

16.44
16.45
16.48
16.52
16.54
16.57
16.59
17.03
17.04
17.06

17.07

17.11
17.19

17.25

17.26
17.28
17.32
17.36
17.42
17.44
17.48

17.02

17.04
17.05
17.09
17.14
17.16
17.19
17.21
17.25
17.27
17.28

17.30

17.34
17.42

17.47

17.48
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.04
18.07
18.10

17.22

17.24
17.25
17.29
17.34
17.36
17.39
17.41
17.45
17.47
17.48

17.50

17.54
18.03

18.08

18.09
18.12
18.15
18.19
18.24
18.26
18.30

17.42

17.44
17.45
17.49
17.54
17.56
17.59
18.02
18.06
18.07
18.09

18.11

18.15
18.24

18.30

18.31
18.33
18.36
18.40
18.45
18.48
18.51

18.02

18.04
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.21
18.25
18.26
18.28

18.30

18.34
18.43

18.49

18.50
18.52
18.55
18.59
19.03
19.06
19.09

18.22

18.24
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.35
18.38
18.41
18.45
18.46
18.48

18.50

18.54
19.03

19.09

19.10
19.12
19:15
19.18
19.22
19.24
19.28

18.42

18.44
18.45
18.49
18.53
18.55
18.58
19.01
19.05
19.06
19.08

19.09

19.13
19.23

19.29

19.30
19.32
19.35
19.38
19.42
19.44
19.48

19.02

19.04
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.14
19.17
19.19
19.23
19.25
19.26

19.28

19.32
19.41

19.48

19.49
19.51
19.53
19.56
20.00
20.02
20.06

19.22

19.24
19.25
19.28
19.32
19.34
19.37
19.39
19.43
19.45
19.46

19.48

19.52
20.01

20.07

20.08
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.22

19.42

19.44
19.45
19.48
19.52
19.54
19.57
19.59
20.03
20.04
20.06

20.07

20.11
20.20

20.26

20.27
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.36
20.38
20.41

20.02

20.04
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.13
20.16
20.18
20.22
20.23
20.24

20.26

20.30
20.39

20.45

20.46
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.54
20.56
20.59

20.20

20.22
20.23
20.26
20.29
20.31
20.34
20.36
20.40
20.41
20.42

20.44

20.48
20.56

21.02

21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.09
21.11
21.14

20.37

20.39
20.40
20.43
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.57
20.58
20.59

21.01

21.04
21.11

21.15

21.16
21.18
Z2il1S)
21.21
21.23
21.25
21.28
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter - Al Qusais Industrial Area, Ter

%&U@J' ua“.uaﬁ." &M = ‘.-{,‘t.cl.i..a.“ ua*aﬁ.“ a.ba.a

ISundays 2a Y
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 09.30 10.00 10.28 10.56 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.50 15.08 15.28 15.46 16.03 16.23 16.43 Lsbial) anaill dbos
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A 09.31 10.01 10.29 10.57 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.34 14.51 15.09 15.29 15.47 16.05 16.25 16.45 li«.u—.L..aJ\

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B 09.32 10.02 10.30 10.58 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.52 15.10 15.30 15.48 16.06 16.26 16.46 uiuh.aj\fﬂsjl
Galadari Driving School 09.35 10.05 10.33 11.01 11.19 11.39 11.59 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.55 15.13 15.33 15.51 16.09 16.29 16.49 ubu‘bsmealzddj‘

Al Qusais Industrial Area 09.38 10.08 10.36 11.05 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 1459 15.17 15.37 15.55 16.13 16.33 16.53

Damascus Road 4 09.39 10.09 10.37 11.06 11.23 11.43 12.04 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.00 15.19 15.39 15.57 16.14 16.34 16.54 i—u?.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 3 09.41 10.11 10.39 11.08 11.25 11.45 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.02 15.21 15.41 15.59 16.16 16.36 16.56 Y- e @L:‘
Damascus Road 2 09.42 10.13 10.41 11.09 11.27 11.47 12.08 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.04 15.22 15.42 16.00 16.18 16.38 16.58 \’—L,?.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 1 09.45 10.15 10.43 11.12 11.29 11.49 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.06 15.25 15.45 16.03 16.20 16.40 17.00 \—Va.:m; @L:‘
Dubai Grand Hotel 09.46 10.16 10.44 11.13 11.30 11.50 12.11 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.07 15.26 15.46 16.04 16.21 16.41 17.01 218
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 09.47 10.17 10.45 11.14 11.31 11.51 12,12 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.08 15.27 15.47 16.05 16.22 16.42 17.02 umllu.u..-ljll um\m)»
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro 09.48 10.19 10.47 11.15 11.33 11.53 12.14 12.33 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.10 15.28 15.48 16.06 16.24 16.44 17.04 o3 ol ddhiall 4 yie ol dboe

Bus Stop s
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 09.51 10.21 10.49 11.18 11.35 11.55 12.17 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.12 15.31 15.51 16.09 16.27 16.47 17.07 53g3ll 5 yie ol Al
Al Twar, Union Cooperative 09.56 10.26 10.54 11.23 11.41 12.01 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.21 14.40 15.00 15.17 15.36 15.56 16.15 16.33 16.53 17.12 Dlshll dlasll slaay) duman
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 09.59 10.30 10.58 11.27 11.44 12.04 12.26 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.21 15.39 15.59 16.19 16.36 16.56 17.16 oial) et ) LA A yae
School

Dubai Grand Hotel 10.00 10.31 10.59 11.28 11.45 12.05 12.27 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.22 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.37 16.57 17.17 Sl o
Damascus Road 1 10.02 10.32 11.00 11.29 11.47 12.07 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.27 14.46 15.06 1523 1542 16.02 16.21 16.39 16.59 17.18 ) - (B @L:
Damascus Road 2 10.03 10.34 11.02 11.31 11.48 12.08 12.30 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.28 14.48 15.08 1525 1543 16.03 16.23 16.40 17.00 17.20 \’—u?.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 3 10.05 10.35 11.08 11.32 11.50 12.10 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.11 14.30 14.49 15.09 1526 1545 16.05 16.24 16.42 17.02 17.21 Y- e @L:
Damascus Road 4 10.06 10.37 11.05 11.34 11.51 12.12 12.33 12,53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.32 14.51 15.11 15.28 1547 16.07 16.26 16.44 17.04 17.23 i—u?.:u;@l.:‘
Al Qusais Industrial Area 10.07 10.38 11.06 11.35 11.52 12.13 12.35 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.33 14.52 15.12 15.29 15.48 16.08 16.27 16.45 17.05 17.25 dacliall jaradll
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 10.09 10.39 11.08 11.37 11.54 12.15 12.37 1256 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.35 14.54 15.14 15.31 15.50 16.10 16.29 16.47 17.07 17.27 Lcbial) jauaill dbas
Terminus

Sundays 2a Y
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 17.08 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.44 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.14 21.43 22.10 22.40 23.05 00.00 Lebial) auaill dbas
Terminus

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - A 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.15 21.44 22.11 22.41 23.06 00.01 li«.u—.L..aJ\

Al Qusais Industrial Area 4 - B 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.47 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.16 21.45 22.12 22.42 23.07 00.02 uimh.aj\fﬂsjl
Galadari Driving School 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.50 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.19 21.48 22.15 22.45 23.10 00.05 ubu‘b.\\.ﬂeﬂ.&ddj‘

Al Qusais Industrial Area 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.23 21.52 22.19 22.49 23.13 00.07

Damascus Road 4 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.56 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.25 21.54 22.20 22.50 23.14 00.08 i—u?.:u; @L:‘
Damascus Road 3 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.27 21.56 22.22 22.52 23.16 00.10 Y- e @L:
Damascus Road 2 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.19 18.39 19.00 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.29 21.58 22.24 22.54 23.18 00.11 \’—L,?.:u;@l.:‘
Damascus Road 1 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.23 19.43 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.31 22.00 22.26 22.56 23.20 00.13 \—Va.:m; @L:
Dubai Grand Hotel 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.24 19.44 20.05 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.32 22.01 22.27 22.57 23.21 00.14 SYERH
Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.24 18.44 19.05 19.26 19.46 20.07 20.26 20.46 21.05 21.33 22.02 22.28 22.58 23.22 00.15 umnww,n umm.v»
School

Dubai Airport Free Zone Metro 17.24 17.45 18.05 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.27 19.47 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.06 21.35 22.04 22.30 22.59 23.23 00.17 las 3 ol ddhiall g yie Ol Ao
Bus Stop [
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 17.27 17.48 18.08 18.29 18.49 19.10 19.31 19.51 20.12 20.31 20.51 21.10 21.38 22.07 22.33 23.03 23.27 00.21 53g3ll 5 yie ol dbae
Al Twar, Union Cooperative 17.33 17.583 18.14 18.35 18.55 19.16 19.37 19.57 20.18 20.37 20.57 21.16 21.44 22.13 22.39 23.08 23.32 00.26 Dlshll 4 latll slaay) dumax
Society

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys 17.36 17.57 18.18 18.39 18,59 19.20 19.41 20.01 20.22 20.41 21.01 21.19 21.48 22.17 22.43 23.11 23.35 00.29 oial) et ) LA A yae
School

Dubai Grand Hotel 17.37 17.58 18.19 18.40 19.00 19.21 19.42 20.02 20.23 20.42 21.02 21.20 21.49 22.18 22.44 23.12 23.36 00.30 Sl o 3
Damascus Road 1 17.39 17.59 18.20 18.41 19.01 19.23 19.44 20.04 20.25 20.44 21.04 21.22 21.50 22.19 22.45 23.13 23.37 00.31 ) - (B @L:
Damascus Road 2 17.40 18.01 18.22 18.43 19.03 19.24 19.45 20.05 20.26 20.45 21.05 21.23 21.52 22.21 22.46 23.15 23.39 00.33 Y- 3dad @L:‘
Damascus Road 3 17.42 18.02 18.23 18.44 19.04 19.26 19.47 20.07 20.28 20.47 21.07 21.25 21.53 22.22 22.48 23.16 23.40 00.34 Y- e @L:
Damascus Road 4 17.44 18.04 18.25 18.46 19.06 19.28 19.49 20.09 20.30 20.49 21.09 21.27 21.55 22.24 22.49 23.18 23.42 00.36 £ - Bl @L:‘
Al Qusais Industrial Area 17.45 18.06 18.27 18.48 19.08 19.29 19.50 20.10 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.28 21.56 22.25 22.50 23.19 23.43 00.37 dacliall jaradll
Al Qusais Industrial Area, 17.47 18.08 18.29 18.50 19.10 19.31 19.52 20.12 20.33 20.52 21.12 21.30 21.58 22.27 22.52 23.21 23.45 00.39 Lcbial) jauail) dbas

Terminus
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